characteristics of our balance sheet liabilities,
including the currency composition of our significant
non-U.S. dollar denominated client liabilities.

We quantify NII sensitivity using an earnings
simulation model that includes our expectations for
new business growth, changes in balance sheet mix
and investment portfolio positioning.  This measure
compares our baseline view of NII over a twelve-
month horizon, based on our internal forecast of
interest rates, to a wide range of instantaneous and
gradual rate shocks.  Economic value of equity (EVE)
sensitivity is a discounted cash flow model designed
to estimate the fair value of assets and liabilities
under a series of interest rate shocks over a long-
term horizon.  Each approach is routinely monitored
as market conditions change and within internally-
approved risk limits and guidelines.

For additional information on our Asset-and-
Liability Management Activities, refer to pages 102 to
103 included under item 7, Management's Discussion
and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of
Operations, in our 2017 Form 10-K.

TABLE 23: NII SENSITIVITY

(Dollars in millions)
June 30,

2018
December 31,

2017

Rate change: Benefit (Exposure)

+100 bps shock $ 430 $ 435
–100 bps shock (254) (294)
+100 bps ramp 194 177
–100 bps ramp (130) (122)

We also routinely measure NII sensitivity to non-
parallel rate shocks to isolate the impact of short-term
or long-term market rates.  In the up 100 bps
instantaneous shock, approximately 80% of the
expected benefit stems from the short-end of the yield
curve.  Additionally, we quantify how much of the
change is a result of shifts in U.S. and non-U.S. rates.
In the up 100 bps instantaneous shock,
approximately 50% - 60% of the expected benefit is
driven by U.S. rates.

State Street Corporation   35

The following table highlights our EVE sensitivity
to a +/-200 bps instantaneous rate shock, relative to